
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: DCSD Bond - CVHS F-Pod Addition CONTRACTOR: Adolfson & Peterson Construction

DATE: March 9, 2021 CHANGE ORDER #: 11

This contract shall be changed as follows:

CHANGES:

1. Multipurpose Room AV Infrastructure and Equipment 

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER:

By signing below the contractor acknowledges acceptance of this change order as full compensation to the contractor

for all costs related in any way to this work and its effect on other work already contracted for.

CONTRACT STATUS:

Original Contract Sum $11,978,118.00
Previous Change Orders $303,847.25
Current Contract $12,281,965.25
This Change Order $89,697.00

NEW CONTRACT TOTAL $12,371,662.25

The Contract time will be extended by 0 calendar days.  Therefore, the date of Final Completion as of

the date of this Change Order is July 31, 2021

NOT VALID until signed by the Contractor, Architect, and Owner, and approved by the School District's

Board of Education (if applicable).

Eidos Architcture Adolfson & Peterson Construction Douglas County School District

Consultant Contractor

By By By

Date Date Date

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,697.00

$89,697.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Form - H 1 of

03-09-2103/11/21



Change Order Request

CASTLE VIEW HS ADDITION Project #  7721.00

5254 N MEADOWS DR, CASTLE ROCK, CO 80109 Tel:       Fax:  

Change Order Request:  041 Date:  2/5/2021

Leela Rajesekar Tyler ShortTo: From:

ADOLFSON & PETERSON CONSTRUCTIONDOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

 Change Order Request Description Proposed Amount Days Req

A/V Multi-purpose  0$89,697

 COR Reference Required By StatusReason

2/12/2021 BIC - OwnerOwner Change

 COR Notes

This cost includes infrastructure, all equipment and install based on conference call conducted on 3/8/21.

PCO Description Proposed Amount

 Potential Change Order Details

$84,010088  - ADK - COR #27

$697088  - 0.83% Performance Bond

$193088  - 0.23% Insurance - Builders Risk

$966088  - 1.15%  General Liability Ins

$1,008088  - 1.20% Subguard Insurance

$2,823088  - 3.25% Fee

$89,697Total for PCO 088

Approved By:

Signature

Printed Name

Date






